



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 005 **Contract ID:** 0155-0172 **Counties:** WEST HARTFORD

Letting Date: January 18, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill

Advertised on: 12/28/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 56 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: I-84 EB S-Curve Barrier Near The Trout Brook Ramp

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Arborio Corporation	\$350,199.80	100.00%
2	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$356,015.00	101.66%
3	VMS Construction Co.	\$426,074.00	121.67%
4	Schultz Corporation	\$429,870.28	122.75%
5	Laydon Industries, LLC	\$469,912.36	134.18%
6	PJF Construction Corporation	\$491,467.00	140.34%
7	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$511,122.00	145.95%
8	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$716,788.00	204.68%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0155-0172
Letting Date: January 18, 2017
Call Order: 005
Contract Time: 56 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: I-84 EB S-Curve Barrier Near The Trout Brook Ramp

Counties: WEST HARTFORD
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	25,500.00000	25,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	594.000	24.00000	14,256.00	38.00000	22,572.00	40.00000	23,760.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202529	734.000	2.00000	1,468.00	2.00000	1,468.00	5.00000	3,670.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040 0209001	469.000	6.00000	2,814.00	7.00000	3,283.00	9.00000	4,221.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0050 0210820	600.000	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0060 0211000	86.000	53.00000	4,558.00	20.00000	1,720.00	21.00000	1,806.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0070 0219001	756.000	10.00000	7,560.00	4.00000	3,024.00	3.00000	2,268.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0080 0304002	132.000	69.00000	9,108.00	78.00000	10,296.00	104.00000	13,728.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0090 0406171	89.000	200.00000	17,800.00	165.00000	14,685.00	220.00000	19,580.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0100 0406236	24.000	20.00000	480.00	20.00000	480.00	22.00000	528.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0110 0507823	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,825.00000	2,825.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0601201	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0130	0602006	85.000	5.00000	425.00	10.00000	850.00	5.00000	425.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0140	0821501	210.000	155.00000	32,550.00	167.00000	35,070.00	144.00000	30,240.00
	F - SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (30" X 45")	l.f.						
0150	0821503	520.000	196.00000	101,920.00	200.00000	104,000.00	190.00000	98,800.00
	F-SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB WITH DRAINAGE SLOTS (30"X45")	l.f.						
0160	0822001	700.000	25.00000	17,500.00	22.00000	15,400.00	59.00000	41,300.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0170	0822002	380.000	10.00000	3,800.00	15.00000	5,700.00	22.00000	8,360.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0180	0910187	1.000	1,450.00000	1,450.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						
0190	0910891	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,475.00000	2,475.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA.	ea.						
0200	0912531	778.000	5.00000	3,890.00	5.00000	3,890.00	5.50000	4,279.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0210	0939001	42.000	10.00000	420.00	10.00000	420.00	1.00000	42.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0220	0943001	13.000	1.00000	13.00	1.00000	13.00	1.00000	13.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0230	0944000	609.000	10.00000	6,090.00	10.00000	6,090.00	10.00000	6,090.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0950005	609.000	4.00000	2,436.00	2.00000	1,218.00	3.00000	1,827.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0250	0970007	20.000	15.00000	300.00	10.00000	200.00	57.00000	1,140.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0260	0971001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	34,500.00000	34,500.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0974001	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0280	0975004	(1.000)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	33,500.00000	33,500.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0290	0976002	600.000	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	0.85000	510.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0300	0978002	30.000	85.00000	2,550.00	85.00000	2,550.00	90.00000	2,700.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0310	0980001	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0320	0981100	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	45.00000	1,800.00	42.00000	1,680.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0330	1001001	304.000	20.00000	6,080.00	17.00000	5,168.00	19.00000	5,776.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0340	1010902	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	600.00	325.00000	650.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0350	1012032	540.000	6.00000	3,240.00	6.00000	3,240.00	6.00000	3,240.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0360	1014131	304.000	15.00000	4,560.00	16.00000	4,864.00	16.00000	4,864.00
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	1015001 NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR l.f.	664.000	1.20000 796.80	1.00000	664.00	1.25000	830.00
0380	1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-MINATED FLASHING ARROW day	40.000	25.00000 1,000.00	56.00000	2,240.00	25.00000	1,000.00
0390	1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** day	60.000	80.00000 4,800.00	70.00000	4,200.00	61.00000	3,660.00
0400	1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR ea.	15.000	25.00000 375.00	17.00000	255.00	15.00000	225.00
0410	1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	500.00000 500.00	300.00000	300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0420	1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	1,700.000	1.00000 1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00	1.05000	1,785.00
0430	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	30.000	2.00000 60.00	1.00000	30.00	1.40000	42.00
0440	1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE l.f.	1,700.000	2.00000 3,400.00	2.00000	3,400.00	1.80000	3,060.00
0450	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	1,000.000	2.00000 2,000.00	9.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00
0460	1806201 TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** hr	400.000	15.00000 6,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00
0470	1807010 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB ea.	2.000	400.00000 800.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
0480	1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.	1.000	400.00000 400.00	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0490	1807012	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	900.00	300.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0500	1807013	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
0510	1807014	2.000	400.00000	800.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0520	1807104	3.000	200.00000	600.00	100.00000	300.00	300.00000	900.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
0530	1807105	4.000	200.00000	800.00	100.00000	400.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
0540	1807106	2.000	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00	300.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
0550	1807107	2.000	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00	300.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)	ea.						
0560	1807108	1.000	200.00000	200.00	100.00000	100.00	300.00000	300.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$350,199.80		\$356,015.00		\$426,074.00
Contract Totals				\$350,199.80		\$356,015.00		\$426,074.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) PJF Construction Corporation		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	12,683.58000	12,683.58	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 594.000	15.73000	9,343.62	29.00000	17,226.00	30.00000	17,820.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202529 734.000	3.63000	2,664.42	3.00000	2,202.00	3.00000	2,202.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0040	0209001 469.000	27.87000	13,071.03	13.00000	6,097.00	8.00000	3,752.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0050	0210820 600.000	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.						
0060	0211000 86.000	46.75000	4,020.50	48.00000	4,128.00	38.00000	3,268.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.						
0070	0219001 756.000	4.89000	3,696.84	5.00000	3,780.00	5.00000	3,780.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						
0080	0304002 132.000	53.17000	7,018.44	80.00000	10,560.00	50.00000	6,600.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.						
0090	0406171 89.000	229.49000	20,424.61	154.00000	13,706.00	180.00000	16,020.00
	HMA S0.5 ton						
0100	0406236 24.000	8.47000	203.28	10.00000	240.00	15.00000	360.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal						
0110	0507823 1.000	3,262.16000	3,262.16	2,966.00000	2,966.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN ea.						
0120	0601201 1.000	1,863.40000	1,863.40	9,878.00000	9,878.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0130	0602006 85.000	4.25000	361.25	11.00000	935.00	2.00000	170.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) PJF Construction Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0140	0821501	210.000	194.75000	40,897.50	149.00000	31,290.00	194.00000	40,740.00
	F - SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (30" X 45")	l.f.						
0150	0821503	520.000	239.70000	124,644.00	195.00000	101,400.00	194.00000	100,880.00
	F-SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB WITH DRAINAGE SLOTS (30"X45")	l.f.						
0160	0822001	700.000	58.77000	41,139.00	42.13000	29,491.00	40.00000	28,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0170	0822002	380.000	21.39000	8,128.20	30.00000	11,400.00	20.00000	7,600.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0180	0910187	1.000	1,754.50000	1,754.50	1,580.00000	1,580.00	1,820.00000	1,820.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						
0190	0910891	1.000	2,994.75000	2,994.75	2,697.00000	2,697.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA.	ea.						
0200	0912531	778.000	5.42000	4,216.76	5.00000	3,890.00	20.00000	15,560.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0210	0939001	42.000	121.00000	5,082.00	80.00000	3,360.00	1.00000	42.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0220	0943001	13.000	0.01000	0.13	25.00000	325.00	1.00000	13.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0230	0944000	609.000	13.03000	7,935.27	15.00000	9,135.00	10.00000	6,090.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0240	0950005	609.000	1.33000	809.97	3.30000	2,009.70	3.00000	1,827.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0250	0970007	20.000	133.10000	2,662.00	54.00000	1,080.00	1.00000	20.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260	0971001 (1.000)	18,150.00000	18,150.00	73,900.00000	73,900.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0270	0974001 1.000	3,833.28000	3,833.28	2,361.00000	2,361.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **							
0280	0975004 (1.000)	11,289.30000	11,289.30	6,000.00000	6,000.00	33,486.00000	33,486.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0290	0976002 600.000	1.21000	726.00	0.90000	540.00	1.00000	600.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
0300	0978002 30.000	108.90000	3,267.00	88.00000	2,640.00	100.00000	3,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0310	0980001 (1.000)	6,050.00000	6,050.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING							
0320	0981100 40.000	54.45000	2,178.00	45.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	2,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
0330	1001001 304.000	18.15000	5,517.60	35.00000	10,640.00	22.00000	6,688.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING							
0340	1010902 2.000	302.50000	605.00	185.00000	370.00	300.00000	600.00
REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **							
0350	1012032 540.000	3.03000	1,636.20	5.91000	3,191.40	3.00000	1,620.00
NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR							
0360	1014131 304.000	18.15000	5,517.60	16.24000	4,936.96	20.00000	6,080.00
CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)							
0370	1015001 664.000	1.51000	1,002.64	1.25000	830.00	1.50000	996.00
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR							
0380	1130000 40.000	30.25000	1,210.00	22.00000	880.00	25.00000	1,000.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) PJF Construction Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0390	1131002	60.000	54.45000	3,267.00	44.00000	2,640.00	40.00000	2,400.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0400	1205207	15.000	54.45000	816.75	11.00000	165.00	11.00000	165.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0410	1206023	(1.000)	1,234.20000	1,234.20	2,709.00000	2,709.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0420	1210101	1,700.000	1.15000	1,955.00	1.04000	1,768.00	1.20000	2,040.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0430	1211001	30.000	1.45000	43.50	1.31000	39.30	1.60000	48.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0440	1212002	1,700.000	1.94000	3,298.00	1.80000	3,060.00	2.00000	3,400.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0450	1220027	1,000.000	16.47000	16,470.00	9.00000	9,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0460	1806201	400.000	35.85000	14,340.00	37.50000	15,000.00	35.00000	14,000.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0470	1807010	2.000	302.50000	605.00	489.00000	978.00	340.00000	680.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
0480	1807011	1.000	302.50000	302.50	466.00000	466.00	340.00000	340.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0490	1807012	3.000	302.50000	907.50	466.00000	1,398.00	340.00000	1,020.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0500	1807013	4.000	302.50000	1,210.00	466.00000	1,864.00	340.00000	1,360.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0510	1807014	2.000	302.50000	605.00	478.00000	956.00	340.00000	680.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB								
		ea.						
0520	1807104	3.000	363.00000	1,089.00	317.00000	951.00	125.00000	375.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)								
		ea.						
0530	1807105	4.000	363.00000	1,452.00	317.00000	1,268.00	125.00000	500.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)								
		ea.						
0540	1807106	2.000	363.00000	726.00	317.00000	634.00	125.00000	250.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)								
		ea.						
0550	1807107	2.000	363.00000	726.00	317.00000	634.00	125.00000	250.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)								
		ea.						
0560	1807108	1.000	363.00000	363.00	317.00000	317.00	125.00000	125.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)								
		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$429,870.28		\$469,912.36		\$491,467.00	

Contract Totals**\$429,870.28****\$469,912.36****\$491,467.00****() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1**Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0201001	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		LS						
0020	0202000	594.000	20.00000	11,880.00	75.00000	44,550.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION								
		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	0202529	734.000	4.00000	2,936.00	4.00000	2,936.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0040	0209001	469.000	4.00000	1,876.00	3.00000	1,407.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0050	0210820	600.000	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0060	0211000	86.000	35.00000	3,010.00	30.00000	2,580.00	
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0070	0219001	756.000	5.00000	3,780.00	5.00000	3,780.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0080	0304002	132.000	85.00000	11,220.00	100.00000	13,200.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0090	0406171	89.000	300.00000	26,700.00	250.00000	22,250.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0100	0406236	24.000	3.00000	72.00	15.00000	360.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0110	0507823	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0120	0601201	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0130	0602006	85.000	5.00000	425.00	10.00000	850.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.					
0140	0821501	210.000	200.00000	42,000.00	135.00000	28,350.00	
	F - SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (30" X 45")	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150	0821503	520.000	245.00000	127,400.00	195.00000	101,400.00		
	F-SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB WITH DRAINAGE SLOTS (30"X45")	l.f.						
0160	0822001	700.000	40.00000	28,000.00	60.00000	42,000.00		
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0170	0822002	380.000	15.00000	5,700.00	10.00000	3,800.00		
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0180	0910187	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						
0190	0910891	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA.	ea.						
0200	0912531	778.000	5.00000	3,890.00	6.00000	4,668.00		
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0210	0939001	42.000	100.00000	4,200.00	125.00000	5,250.00		
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0220	0943001	13.000	20.00000	260.00	100.00000	1,300.00		
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0230	0944000	609.000	10.00000	6,090.00	9.00000	5,481.00		
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0240	0950005	609.000	5.00000	3,045.00	5.00000	3,045.00		
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0250	0970007	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0260	0971001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	113,000.00000	113,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 c.y.	2,500.00000 2,500.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00			
0280	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000 50,000.00	70,000.00000 70,000.00			
0290	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	600.000 day	1.00000 600.00	10.00000 6,000.00			
0300	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	30.000 ea.	100.00000 3,000.00	100.00000 3,000.00			
0310	0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	45,000.00000 45,000.00	40,000.00000 40,000.00			
0320	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	40.000 ea.	50.00000 2,000.00	50.00000 2,000.00			
0330	1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	304.000 l.f.	10.00000 3,040.00	75.00000 22,800.00			
0340	1010902 REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	150.00000 300.00	1,500.00000 3,000.00			
0350	1012032 NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	540.000 l.f.	3.00000 1,620.00	2.50000 1,350.00			
0360	1014131 CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	304.000 l.f.	20.00000 6,080.00	15.00000 4,560.00			
0370	1015001 NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	664.000 l.f.	3.00000 1,992.00	1.50000 996.00			
0380	1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	40.000 day	20.00000 800.00	50.00000 2,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0390	1131002	60.000	30.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	9,000.00	
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day					
0400	1205207	15.000	10.00000	150.00	10.00000	150.00	
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.					
0410	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0420	1210101	1,700.000	1.00000	1,700.00	2.00000	3,400.00	
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.					
0430	1211001	30.000	1.20000	36.00	2.50000	75.00	
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.					
0440	1212002	1,700.000	1.60000	2,720.00	3.00000	5,100.00	
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.					
0450	1220027	1,000.000	10.00000	10,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
0460	1806201	400.000	25.00000	10,000.00	125.00000	50,000.00	
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		hr					
0470	1807010	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	700.00000	1,400.00	
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB		ea.					
0480	1807011	1.000	500.00000	500.00	700.00000	700.00	
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.					
0490	1807012	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	700.00000	2,100.00	
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.					
0500	1807013	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	700.00000	2,800.00	
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0510	1807014	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	700.00000	1,400.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					
0520	1807104	3.000	100.00000	300.00	500.00000	1,500.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.					
0530	1807105	4.000	100.00000	400.00	500.00000	2,000.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.					
0540	1807106	2.000	100.00000	200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.					
0550	1807107	2.000	100.00000	200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)	ea.					
0560	1807108	1.000	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.					
Section Totals:			\$511,122.00		\$716,788.00		
Contract Totals			\$511,122.00		\$716,788.00		
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							